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Polar Exploration Books Catalogue: YOUNG

Welcome to our latest polar catalogue. We are now up to the letter Y in the alphabet
for our catalogues, and this one is named after Allen Young, who was sailing master
of Fox under McClintock (1857-59) and commanded the steam ship Pandora
searching for NW Passage in the 1870s.

There are separate Arctic and Antarctic sections in this catalogue; and sections on
polar ephemera and polar postcards as follows:

e Pages4to27 Antarctic Books

e Pages28to 41 Arctic Books

e Pages42to 46 Polar Ephemera

e Pages47to49 PolarPostcards (| have recently bought a large collection )

Also, | have grouped the listing of some books relating to Sir Douglas Mawson ( page
13) Captain Scott (pages 17 to 19), Ernest Shackleton (pages 20 to 24), and Sir John
Franklin (pages 31 and 32). At the start of the catalogue you will also see listed some
recently published polar books. This catalogue can also be viewed on our website
www.kingsbridgebooks.co.uk

If the book you are looking for is not in this catalogue, then please get in touch as we
do have many other books (and items of ephemera) not listed here. Please let us
know if you would like more details about the content or condition of any of the
books. Images can be emailed if required.

Happy hunting, and all the best for a happy and healthy 2023.

Paul Davies

* Many books sell very quickly therefore so it is best to ring or email straight away,
then Andrea or I can reserve them for you.

* Because of the costs involved, we regret that if you do not place an order after
receiving three issues of our catalogue we will no longer be able to send it to you,
unless you specifically ask for it.



RECENTLY

PUBLISHED
POLAR
BOOKS >
», <48
1 Airriess The Worst Journey in the World: The Graphic Novel Vol 1 Making our
Sarah Easting Down2022 Indie Novella 212pp softback signed by author £18

10 year’s work; great attention to accuracy with 100 + pp of notes

2 Chojecki, The Quest Chronicle: The Story of the Shackleton -Rowett Expedition

Jan Goldcrest 2012 408pp illus Signed by the author (who is the grandson
of Rowett) Numbered 423 of 500 copies Mint New £35
The first major account of the expedition since Scout Marr’s account
in 1923. Thoroughly researched using may personal family records;
with a fresh assessment of the expedition’s legacy.

3 Lecointe, In the Land of the Penguins: An Account of the Voyage of the Belgica

Georges 2020 Erskine Press 310pp illus Reprint of 1904 book in facsimle d/w,
with maps, postcards and booklet in case £40
Faithful and professional production of very scarce book

4 Mclnnes, Snow Widows: Scott’s Fatal Antarctic Expedition through the Eyes of
Katherine the Women They Left Behind 2020 First edition Collins ~ 497pp
illus Signed by the author Thoroughly researched and insightful  £25

5 Riffenburgh, With Shackleton and Mawson: The Antarctic Diaries of Frank Wild

Beau&A Butler Erskine Press 2022 253pp illus maps Signed by authors Mint £38
Wild’s personal diaries of the Nimrod Southern Journey and his report
of the operation of the AAE Western Base to Mawson

6 Sancton, Madhouse at the End of the Earth: The Belgica’s Journey in to the
Julian Dark Antarctic Night 2021 WH Allen 350pp illus VG+ £15
One of the most readable and exciting polar books of recent years



7 Arctowski,

Henryk

8 Argod,
Robert

9 Armitage,
Albert B

ANTARCTIC BOOKS

The Antarctic Voyage of the ‘Belgica’ ...1897-99 Article from Geog
Journal June 1901 41pp with folding colour map in card covers £25

Out of Antarctica: reflections on the origin of peoples 2003 Richmond
Editions 326pp softback mint £15
40 years research led the author to the theory that the island
communities of Polynesia originated in Antarctica

Cadet to Commodore 1925 Cassell FIRST EDITION 308pp illus

Blue cloth Spine little worn. Firm and generally clean copy £65
Autobiography of Captain who served in 1894-7 Jackson- Harmsworth
Arctic Expedition and was navigator on Scott’s Discovery Expedition

as well as later serving as Commodore for P& 0O

10 Amundsen,The Roald Amundsen Diaries: South Pole Expedition 1910-12 £45

Roald

2010 Fram Museum 411pp illus softback New Signed by editor

11 Amundsen, My Life as an Explorer 1927 Heinemann First ex library copy

Roald 282pp illus in facsimile d/w Uncommon book £35
SEE ITEM 166

12 Amundsen, The South Pole Hurst 1976 449pp illus maps Fine/VG+ £45

Roald Facsimile hardback of the original two volume book

13 Bacon, E  Some Songs of the South Pole 1960 First Bacon 72pp Illus VG £25

14 Bagshawe, Thomas W

Two Men in the Antarctic: Expedition to
Graham Land 1920-22 1939 First Edition
CUP Foreword by Frank Debenham 292pp
33 plates two panoramas maps on eps.
VG Clean and tight

Dust wrapper is missing 4cms from

bottom of

chipped Rosove 23.A1 £500

Very good copy of scarce book

Uncommon song book from US Operation Deep Freeze in IGY

WO THE
ANTAR CTIC

A Expedition (© Graham Land

1920-1932

(1

front and head of spine




ANTARCTIC BOOKS

15 Banks, = The Unrelenting Ice 1962 Constable FIRST 197pp with author’s illus
Roger VG/VG Artist Banks’ voyage of personal discovery to the Antarctic £18

16 Barczewski, Antarctic Destinies: Scott, Shackleton and the Changing Face
Stephanie  of Heroism 2007 First Hambledon 390 pp illus Fine/Fine £25
Very readable and insightful comparison by this American academic

17 Behrendt, The Ninth Circle: A Memoir of Life and Death in the Antarctic 1960-62
John C University of Mexico, 2005 FIRST 240pp Illus mint £20
Flying adventures during the US ‘Operation Deep Freeze’

18 Bernacchi, Saga of the ‘Discovery’ 1938 Blackie First 240pp illus Maps
LC VG /VG- some creasing to d/w £50
History of the ship by the scientist on Scott’s BAE Expedition

19 Bernacchi, The Polar Book 1930 Allom First 115pp folding map Clean copy lllus

LC card covers as required One page torn with some loss £120
An uncommon ephemeral booklet produced for the 1930 London Polar
Exhibition with sections written by Debenham, Simpson, Wordie, Wright,
Mill, Watkins et al

20 Borchgrevink, The ‘Southern Cross’ Expedition to the Antarctic 1899-1900
CEgeberg  Article from Geog Journal Oct 1900 in card covers 39pp folding map £25

Tor
Bomann-
Larsen

PEN
HADOW

THE QUEST FOR
FRANK WILD

Including his Original Memoairs

Angie Butler

Item 22 Item 19 Item 26



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

21 Bowers, Henry The South Pole Journals SPRI 2012

Foreword by Anne Strathie 95pp
Leather spine red cloth boards

Mint Numbered 45/200 £485
Now extremely scarce

22 Boman-
Larsen Tor

23 Bransfield,
Sheila

24 Bridges,
Lucas E

25 Bryan,
Rorke

26 Butler,
Angie

27 Bursey,
Jack

28 Christie’s

Roald Amundsen 2006 First Sutton Publishing Foreword Pen Hadow
384pp illus Fine /Fine £18

The Man who Discovered Antarctica; Edward Bransfeild Explained
2019 Frontline First 318pp illus From the library of Ann Savours with
ALS from author and notes on ffep by Ann Savours Fine/Fine £40

Uttermost Part of the Earth History of Tierra Del Fuego and the
Fuegians 1948 Hodder and Stoughton FIRST 558pp illus

VG- couple of bumps on board edges £50
Classic book by the son of first European settler of Tierra del Fuego
who established the Harberton settlement on the Beagle Channel

Ordeal by Ice: Ships of the Antarctic 2011 Seaforth 536pp
Very well illustrated Mint copy Authoritative work £30

The Quest for Frank Wild 2019 Jackleberry Press softback 232pp illus

signed by the author NEW £30
Biography of Shackleton’s right-hand man and the story of the author’s
quest to locate Wild’s ashes and arrange their reburial in South Georgia

Antarctic Night 1957 Rand McNally First US 256pp illus £30
Inscribed on half title by author ‘from Jack’ VG- few marks to boards
Veteran of three US Antarctic expeditions between 1928 to 1959

Exploration and Travel, inc. the Scott Relics Auction catalogue 17 Sept
1999 338pp illus softback Fine Excellent for reference £20




THE CLASSIC POLAR BOOK

Items 30, 29, 32 and 33
29 Cherry-Garrard, The Worst Journey in the World 1923 FIRST US EDITION
Apsley George Doran, NY Two volumes 585pp Plates (some colour) and
maps as called for. VG+ original cloth, brown labels to spines with
some loss to volume 1 label, some light page edge browning,
no inscriptions. Attractive set Rosove 71.C1 b ‘Uncommon’ £925

30 Cherry-Garrard,The Worst Journey in the World 1929 SECOND EDITION Constable
Apsley Two volumes 585pp Plates (some colour) and maps as
called for. VG+ original blue cloth, bright gilt to spines, some light
page edge foxing, Attractive set. Rosove 71.C2 ‘Uncommon’ £825

31 Cherry-Garrard, Apsley The Worst Journey in the World i Vil find
April 1937 Chatto and Windus 586pp 12 Plates maps as called e
for. In original torn d/w with loss to spine and top of front »’Q'Z‘m{é—)
board. Book VG clean and firm £350 ]’,“,f“" e oy
Inscribed by Raymond Priestley to the Burslatt family when ﬁﬁ;:;" ;’Z‘,’;gﬁ '
establishing the Australian Engineering School in Melbourne, N aami
Australia Dated 1937  ‘Uncommon’ Rosove 71.E2
32 Cherry-Garrard, The Worst Journey in the World Dec 1939 4™ printing
Apsley Chatto and Windus 586pp 12 Plates maps as called for.
In original complete (war time) d/w VG+ original bright blue cloth
Rosove 71.E4 ‘Uncommon’ £95
33 Cherry-Garrard, The Worst Journey in the World 1948 Penguin number 100
Apsley double volume 570pp Cover little worn & page edges browned £10




34[Davies,
Francis]

35 Davis,
John K

ANTARCTIC BOOKS

BHL Auction catalogue: Francis Davies Collection Oct 2021 Fine £10
79 lots from the personal collection of the Terra Nova Shipwright
Includes letters, penguin eggs, artefacts & charts of the ship’s route

High Latitude 1962 First Melbourne University Press 292pp

Illus VG/ VG- Some chipping to d/w £40
Uncommon autobiography including chapters on Nimrod and

Aurora Expeditions

36[EdDebenham The Quiet Land: The Antarctic Diaries of Frank Debenham

Back, June]

1992 Bluntisham First Fine with d/w £95
Now a very scarce book. Fascinating diary from the geologist with
Captain Scott; full of insights and with charming illustrations

37de Gerlache, Voyage of the Belgica: Fifteen Months in the Antarctic 1998 Erskine

Adrien

38 Dodge,
Ernest S.

39 Doorly,
Capt Gerald

Press 202pp illus Mint First English trans of 1902 account £40

The Polar Rosses: James and James Clark Ross and their Explorations
1973 Faber First edition 260pp illus VG+/VG+ £40

The Voyages of the Morning 1995 Reprint Bluntisham Books
224pp map lllus Penguin on front board Mint £40
Faithful reproduction of very scarce book

40 Edinburgh, Birds from Britannia 1962 Longmans First 62pp illus

Duke of Fine/VG+ Duke’s 1956/7 tour to South Atlantic £15
41 [Edinburgh, World Tour 1956/7 Pitkin Pictorials 1958 card covers VG £8
Duke of ]

42 Elliot, Captain Cook’s Second Voyage 1984 Caliban FIRST 97pp illus

David & Fine/VG++ £35
R Pickersgill The Journals of Lieuts. Elliot and Pickersgill aboard ‘Resolution’ 1772-5
43 [Evans, Edgar Evans: Antarctic Explorer Swansea Museum 1993 30pp lllus
Edgar] softback errata slip Fine £15

One of first books ever written on Gower-born Evans



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

**x%x%x%% INSCRIBED BY AUTHOR** * % ** % e i
WU 1B gk Wielas
44 Evans, Adm Sir Edward South With Scott Collins nd -
about 1938 284pp illus with folding map Lﬁw'ﬁw |
Inscribed to Capt and Mrs Took The Kestrels 1938 : /-/,:3
Firm and clean Grey cloth boards e WLEJ g
Few brown marks on spine and front board £185 :
45 Farr, Emperors of the Ice :True Story of Disaster and Survival in the
Richard Antarctic 1910-13 2008 FSG 217 pp illus Fine/Fine £15
46 Furse, Antarctic Year: Brabant Island Expedition 1986 Croom Helm FIRST
Chris 223pp illus some col VG/VG- £15

47 Fuchs,V The Crossing of Antarctica 1958 Cassell FIRST 338ppillus
& E Hillary signed by Fuchs on half title page Fine/ VG £38

48 Haddelsey, Shackleton’s Dream: Fuchs, Hillary& the Crossing of Antarctica
Stephen History Press 2012 First Fine inscription on ffep £18
Account of TAE which benefits from interviews with last survivors

49 Harrowfield, Icy Heritage: Historic Sites of the Ross Sea Region 1995 AHT
David 88pp illus some colour softback VG £20

50 Harrowfield, What Ship? Lt Pennell’s Antarctic Legacy 2013 Caxton Press

David 124pp illus hardback mint  Now scarce £48
The circumstances of the arrival, on 10 Feb 1913, of the ‘Terra
Nova’ with the news of Scott’s death off the New Zealand town of
Oamaru are examined, following new research

51EdHatherton, Antarctica 1965 Methuen FIRST 511pp illus very large folding map
Trevor VG+/VG- small piece of d/w missing £30
Scientific articles Heap, King, Law, Stonehouse, Swithinbank et al

52 Hattersley History of Place Names in Falkland Islands Dependencies 1980 BAS
Smith, G Scientific Report 101 112pp large folding maps South Georgia and
South Sandwich islands VG+ £25
...also Gazetteer of British Antarctic Territory HMSO 1977 36pp VG £20

10



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

53 Headland,  Chronological List of Antarctic Expeditions...1989 FIRST CUP 730pp
RK Mint With correspondence between author and Dr Gilkes £50

54 Headland, The Island of South Georgia 2009 softback 293pp illus
RK Now hard to fine in any edition £35

55 Henderson, The Hidden Coasts: A Biography of Admiral Charles Wilkes
Daniel Greenwood Press 1971 reprint 306pp map VG+ £15

56 Herbert, In Search of the South Pole 2011 FIRST Conway 192 pp illus
Kari & Huw Intro by Sir R Fiennes Mint £25
Lewis Jones Beautifully produced book and well-illustrated

57 Herbert A World of Men: Exploration in Antarctica 1968 First 232pp lllus
Wally large folding map Fine /VG £15

58 Hermelo, = When the Corvette Uruguay was Dismasted 2004 Adelie Books

RS et al 19pp + 6pp Preface M Rosove, trans from Spanish, Itd 250 Fine £45
Signed by Editor Michael Rosove and with ticket to the ship
Reprint in English of the articles relating to the controversy over the
Argentinian ship ‘Uruguay’ involved in rescue of Nordenskjold’s
expedition in 1903. The Uruguay is now on display in Buenos Aires

59 Heyerdahl, Great Norwegian Expeditions Dreyers Forlag about 1938 232 pp
Richter illus soft blue leather binding Special private edition near fine £40
& Riiser-Larsen Chapters on Amundsen, Sverdrup, Nansen, Polar flight & Kon —Tiki

60 Irizar, The Rescue of the Swedish Antarctic Expedition 1904 Article from
Lieut Julian Geog Journal 1904 in card covers 11pp illus £15
61 Jones, The Doggy Men 2006 56pp illus softback Fine £8
Hwfa Dogs and men at Halley Bay 1969-72

62 Jones, The Last Great Quest: Capt Scott’s Antarctic Sacrifice 2003 OUP First
Max 352pp illus Signed by the author Fine/ Fine £18

63[EdKaeppler, James Cook and the Exploration of the Pacific 2009 Thames &
Adrienne] Hudson 276pp 530 illustrations Fine/Fine £40
Lavish book of the exhibition by Kunst-und Ausstellungshalle, Bonn

11



Item 50

64 Kingston,
Richard

65 Klgver,
Geir

66 Lagerbom,
CH

67 Lamb,

ANTARCTIC BOOKS

&

ANTARCTIC
. PENGUINS

.1

Item 70 Item 54

At the South Pole or the Adventures of Richard Pengelly, Mariner
Cassell about 1880 415pp illus with engravings Half leather
Clean and tight Juvenile fiction £40

Antarctic Pioneers: The Voyage of the Belgica 1897-99 2010 Fram
Museum 120pp illus softback Fine £25
Informative book illustrated with Amundsen’s personal photos from
the expedition and his diary extracts

The Fifth Man: Henry R Bowers 1999 Caedmon 239pp Fine £75
An uncommon biography of the fifth man Scott took to the Pole with

interesting speculation about the party’s final days

The Secret South: A Tale of Operation Tabarin 1943-6 2018 Greenbhill

Ivan Mackenzie Port Lockroy Edition 262pp illus softback

68 Law,
Philip

69 [Laws,
Dick]

70 Levick,
G Murray

signed by editor Stephen Haddelsey Fine £15

Antarctica-1984 Sir John Morris Memorial Lecture 1964
dult Ed Board, Tasmania 12pp card covers VG+ £8

Dick Laws: Antarctic Scientist and Artist, A Retrospective 2017 SPRI
28pp illus card covers Mint £10

Antarctic Penguins Heinemann Jan 1915 ( third imp) 140pp many illus
VG- Some light foxing on prelims. Slightly worn spine Sound binding
Standard work for many years on the subject by the Terra Nova
expedition zoologist and doctor on the Northern Party £70

12



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

DOUGLAS MAWSON

71 Mawson, Douglas The Home of the
Blizzard: being the story of the
Australasian Antarctic Expedition
1911-1914 FIRST EDITION 1915
Heinemann Two volumes All plates,
panoramas and folding maps as called
for. Original dark blue cloth. Clean and
firm set. Bright gilt on front boards.
Couple small tears to top of spines
Signed on both volumes by David
Dalgleish, Surgeon on Royal Society

Antarctic expedition in International

Geophysical Year 1956 and leader of advance party to establish Halley Bay

An attractive set Rosove 217. A1 £625
Official account of the AAE, during which, on a trek to the magnetic pole, Mawson’s
two companions died and he heroically had to struggle back alone.

72 Mawson,
Douglas

73 Mawson,
Paquita

74 Bickel,
Lennard

75 Parer, D

76 Roberts,
David

Mawson's Antarctic Diaries Ed Fred & Eleanor Jacka 1988 First Allen
Unwin 414pp illus (some colour) Fine/Fine £50
Comprehensive study of all Mawson's four Antarctic expeditions

Mawson of the Antarctic Longmans 1964 FIRST 240pp illus
Fine/Fine Biography by his wife £30

This Accursed Land 1977 Macmillan FIRST 210pp illus Fine /Fine  £20
Tragic tale of Mawson’s trek during the AAE when Ninnis & Mertz died

Mawson: The Survivor Alella 1983 160pp Illus FIRST VG+ £25
Alone on the Ice: Greatest Survival Story in the History of Exploration

2013 W W Norton US First Fine/Fine £16
Gripping account of Mawson’s harrowing story on AAE

13




77 Markham,
Sir Clements

78 Mills, Leif

79 Mills, Leif

80 Moneta,
Jose Manuel

ANTARCTIC BOOKS

Antarctic Obsession: The British Antarctic Expedition 1901-4
A Personal Narrative of the origins of the BNAE Edited by Clive
Holland 1986 Bluntisham 179pp illus Fine/Fine £25

Men of Ice 2008 Caedmon First 195pp lllus New hardboards £30
The lives of Forbes Mackay and Cecil Meares

Frank Wild 2007 Reprint Caedmon 343pp lllus Mint £50
This biography of the man who went South five times and

was Shackleton’s right hand man is now quite scarce. Even this
reprint in card boards with no d/w is uncommon now.

Wild’s ashes are now buried next to the Boss in Grytviken

Four Antarctic Years in the South Orkney Islands 2017 Reprint by
Quarditch of the original Spanish 1939 edition Translated by Skilton
and Back and extensively annotated by Bob Headland Card wraps
440pp 84 illus From library of Ann Savours with inscription. Fine £45
The only autobiographical account of the islands with details of the
establishment of the now famous Argentine met station in 1923

81 Mountevans, Adventurous Life: Autobiography of ‘Evans of the Broke’ 1952

Lord Adm

82 Murdoch,
Burn WG

83 Neider
Charles

Hutchinson 259pp illus with inscription and signature of
Mountevans 1949 tipped onto title page VG/VG £45

From Edinburgh to the Antarctic: An artist’s notes and

sketches during the Dundee Antarctic Expedition of 1892-3

1894 First Longmans, Green 364pp +adverts illus. Folding map
Skillfully rebacked Firm and clean Sharp silver lettering

Vignette of whaler on front board a little rubbed, but overall a very
good copy indeed Rosove 234. Ala Uncommon £450
Murdoch was the artist on board the barque Balaena on voyage to the
Falkland Islands southern whaling grounds. Much about the life on
board and seal hunting with many illus from author. Includes a chpter
about scientific discoveries by WS Bruce who was naturalist on board

Edge of the World: Ross Island Antarctica A personal and historical
narrative of exploration, science, adventure, tragedy and survival
1974 Doubleday First 459pp illus (some colour) maps VG/VG £20
Includes chilling account of a helicopter crash on Mt Erebus

14



ANTARCTIC BOOKS

84 Nordenskjold, The Swedish Antarctic Expedition 1904 Article from Geog Journal
Otto Feb 1904 in card covers 22pp and map £15

85 Nugent, Seek the Frozen Lands: Irish Polar Explorers 1740-1922
Frank 2003 First Collins 292pp lllus  Mint no d/w £30

Includes Crozier, Bransfield , McClure, Crean, Keohane and so on

86 Orsman, SOUTH: An Antarctic Journey 1996 Victoria Univ Press 96pp illus
Chris Softback VG+ NZ poet’s reflects on the Scott Story in poetry £12

87 Ponting,  The Great White South Jan 1922 second edition Duckworth

HG 306pp 164 b&w photos plus 11 by Scott and others Map VG-
Spine little faded & wrinkled. Clean and tight. Gilt bright and with flyer
Rosove 251.A2 ‘Uncommon’ £185

88 Poulsom,  British Polar Exploration and Research: A Historical and Medallic
N & JAL Myers Record, with biographies 1818-1999 Savannah 200 First 729 pp illus
Fine/Fine Definitive work. Excellent reference book Scarce £125

89 Quartermain, New Zealand and the Antarctic 1971 Shearer First 269pp
LB lacks folding map in rear pocket  269pp illus maps £15

90 Quartermain, Two Huts in the Antarctic 1963 RE Owen NZ 85pp softback
LB illus maps £35
Scarce booklet: includes account of the state of huts 60 years ago

91 Rankin, Antarctic Isle Wild Life in South Georgia 1951 First Collins
Niall 83pp illus Near fine book and d/w £40

ERNEST 8.DODGE

The Polar Rosses

JOHN AND JAMES CLARK ROSS
AND THEIR EXPLORATIONS

FOUR ANTARCTIC YEART INTH]

[OUTH ORBNEY [/LANDS

TWO HUTS

AN THE

ANTARCTIC

1R QUARTIEMAIN

e———
et Q1L MANIIL MONTTA ]
[ —enbrcteite ]

Item 80 Item 90 Item 38
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ANTARCTIC BOOKS

92 Ross, A Voyage of Discovery and Research in the Southern and

James Clark Antarctic Regions during the Years 1839-43 John Murray 1847
FIRST EDITION two vols Recent black half leather rebind with dark
blue cloth 366pp+ 447pp 8 lithographs (inc one folding panorama)
8 maps (3 folding) Very clean with only little spotted on some map
edges. Small library stamps on title pages and rear of title pages
Handsome set of important work £1,250
On this famous voyage aboard ‘Erebus’ and ‘Terror’ with Crozier, Ross
circumnavigated the continent, discovered the Ross Sea, Ross Island,
the Ross Ice Shelf, Victoria Land, Mount Erebus and attempted to
penetrate the Weddell Sea.

Only 1,500 sets printed Rosove 275.A1  ‘Scarce’

93 Ross, MJ  Ross in the Antarctic 1982 Caedmon FIRST 276pp illus map £35
Fine/VG++ Bio. of J C Ross written by Sir James Ross’s great-grandson

94 Rosove, Antarctica 1772-1922 2001 Freestanding Publications Santa Monica
Michael Number 81 of 500 copies signed by the author 537pp £175
The essential book for any collector of Antarctic books.
Magnificent bibliography and reference book. Now scarce

95 Rudmose Brown, J Pirie & RC Mossman The Voyage
of the ‘Scotia’: Being the Record of the Voyage of
Exploration in Antarctic Seas

1906 FIRST EDITION William Blackwood 375pp Decorated
upper board and spine Two folding colour maps (one in
facsimile) and one other, with illus as called for. Gray-
brown cloth Black eps. Professionally rebacked with
original spine. Clean with tight binding Lettering on spine
lost (as usual) but skier still present. Faded lettering

and vignette on front board £450
The official account of the Scottish National Expedition of
1902-4 to the South Orkney Islands and the Weddell Sea,
written by Rudmose Brown, and Dr Pirie and R Mossman.
Uncommon; especially with black eps ~ Rosove 50. Alc

96 Rudmose A Naturalist at the Poles: The Life Work and Voyages of Dr WS Bruce
Brown, RN 1923 Seeley First edition 316 pp + ads illus and maps
VG Clean boards, some slight page edge foxing bright lettering £180

16




ANTARCTIC BOOKS

CAPTAIN ROBERT F. SCOTT

il

Item 101 Item 105 S.L.E IN POLISH... for the completeist !

97 Bainbridge, The Birthday Boys 1991 Firstt Duckworth 189pp Fine/Fine £25
Beryl The story of the men of Scott’s polar party built around their birthdays

98 [ed Ellis,  Under Scott’s Command : Lashly’s Antarctic Diaries 1969 second imp
AR] 160pp illus VG/VG £30
Important account of Terra Nova Expedition by one of the men

99 Gregor, Swansea’s Antarctic Explorer Edgar Evans 1876-1912 Swansea City
GC 1995 103pp lllus Softback Fine £15

100 Lewis, ‘Will Make a Good Admiral’ : a reassessment of Capt Scott’s Naval
G & K May Career Polar Record Article 19pp 2013 £10
Based on contemporary Admirals’ reports

101 Macgregor, The Story of Captain Scott Jack ND about 1920 Four colour plates
Mary 63pp illus by FMB Blaikie VG- corners bumped and little worn
Uncommon children’s account £55

102 Skarung, The Significance of Petroleum for the South Pole Expeditions 1910-12

Per 2015 Fram Museum 109pp illus softback Mint £25
Careful examination of the differences between Scott and Amundsen
use of paraffin & its role of the success and failure of their expeditions

17




CAPTAIN ROBERT F. SCOTT

103 Scott, Robert F The Voyages of the
Discovery 1905 Second Imp Smith & Elder
Two volumes 260 illus 12 colour plates 2 folding
maps Generally clean internally. Boards clean
with few marks Gilt a little worn Hinges
beginning to go

In facsimile d/ws VG- - £385
A quite presentable set Rosove 286.A2 a

104 Scott,
Robert F

105 Scott,
Robert F

106 Scott, Robert F Diaries of Captain
Robert Scott: A Record of the Second
Antarctic Expedition 1910-12 University
Microfilms 1968 First Six volumes original
blue cloth VG+ Uncommon £575

Reading the original manuscript shows that

200 major changes were made to the diary
entries used in ‘Scott’s Last Expedition’

107 Scott,

Robert F

Scott's Last Expedition Vol | Journals of Captain Scott Vol Il

Reports of Journeys and Scientific Work undertaken by Dr Wilson
and other(s)... Smith, Elder 1914 Fifth edition Two vols

All plates maps and panoramas present; with the two additional
maps in this edition Original blue cloth VG Spines a little scuffed
Clean, bright & tight Rosove 290.A5 £300

OSTATINIA WYPRAWA SCOTTA Scott's Last Expedition’s in Polish
Wydawnictwo, Warsaw 1960 688pp illus map VG/VG- A rarity £40

THE D

Captain Scott’s Message to England 1913 St. Catherine’s Press 31pp

illus with Wilson ‘supplement’ in facsimile VG £100
Scarce ephemeral item which was rushed out and commemorates the
deaths of Scott, Bowers & Oates and reprints Scott’s Last Message.
Wilson added later, but shamefully no section on PO Edgar Evans.
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CAPTAIN ROBERT F. SCOTT

108 [Scott, Le Pole Meurtrier; Journal de Route du Capitaine Scott au Pole Sud
Robert F] Adaption by Ch. Rabot 1914Hachette Paris 371 pp Plates & folding
map Decorated front board Teg VG- binding little shaky Stain on
front board. Clean internally & bright gilt
Scott’s Last Expedition in French £125

109 Turley,  The Voyages of Captain Scott 1914 Smith Elder First issue 440 pp illus
Charles map Rosove 330A1 ‘uncommon’ Clean, bright gilt; spine little worn £40

WONDERFUL COPY OF

SCARCE BOOK
110 [Scott, Robert F] The South Polar
Times Volume Ill (April-October 1911)
Edited by Apsley Cherry Garrard 1914 FIRST
EDITION Limited. Number 256 of 350
Original dark blue cloth with colour portrait
of Cape Evans on front board. All edges gilt
15 pp prelims + 160 pp. Three colour frontis
33 full page illustrations including six
Ponting photographs and about 50 other
drawings in text most by Wilson.
Firm binding, clean and bright. Unmarked
boards. It would be very hard to find a
better copy.

‘Very Scarce’ Rosove 291.A2
£1,850

Vol Il is the book of the original single issues of the broadsheets produced at Cape
Evans to amuse the men on the Terra Nova Expedition. Cherry Garrard was the editor
and typist and Wilson the main illustrator. The first issue was presented on
Midwinter’s Day 1911, the second on 8 September and the third on 15 October. The
content included poetry, humorous articles illustrations of sledging flags and
caricatures. Includes Wilson’s moving poem ‘The Barrier Silence’ and Ponting’s
hilarious tongue twister ‘The Sleeping Bag’.
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SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON

Number 34 of only 40 copies !

111 St James Park Press An Albion in the Antarctic 2019 First edition

This 58pp book is the definitive account of the production of ‘Aurora Australis’; the
first letterpress printed book in Antarctica.

Printed in 2019 on an Albion Press, akin to that used during Shackleton's expedition.
Handset in justified setting and in founders 14pt Caslon Old Face, printed on smooth
white Zerkall watermarked paper 145gsm, and bound into the book is an original
Abbey Mills Greenfield specimen paper, showing the same watermark on
which ‘Aurora Australis” was printed.

Bound by Roger Grech, with a repeat pattern cover also printed from an original block
on Abbey Mills Greenfield watermarked paper using the illustration taken from the
original penguin press-mark used by the printers in their Antarctic edition. The book is
housed in a two-tone blue cloth covered solander box.

Each copy is individually numbered with a separately printed endpaper on which the
number is printed in a face called Tea-Chest. The endpapers are a blue Fabriano
paper.

Much sought after book by both Polar and Fine Press book collectors
Mint condition £1,400
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112 Begbie,
Harold

SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON

Shackleton: A Memory 1922 First Edition Mills and Boon 89pp +

16pp catalogue of new books VG couple small marks on boards

in a facsimiled/w  Rosove 30.A1 ‘Scarce’ £225
The first (unofficial) biography of the explorer

113 Beaufort, The Nimrod Murders 2011 Erskine Press First

Simon

114 Bickel,
Lennard

115 Briggs,
Raymond

370pp New signed by the author (Beau Riffenburg) £20
Mystery novel set at the time of the Nimrod expedition

Shackleton’s Forgotten Men: The Untold Tragedy of the

Endurance Epic Foreword by Rt Hon Lord Shackleton 2001 Pimlico
241pp lllus map VG Softback £12
Readable account of the Ross Sea Party

Shackleton’s Epic Voyage Text by Michael Brown 1969 H Hamilton

First 22pp Plastic boards Corners bumped Few marks on eps £35
Uncommon children’s account of the James Caird with wonderful
Raymond Briggs illustrations

116 Credland, Charles Green: The Antarctic Chef A Centenary Commemoration

Arthur

117 Hussey,
Dr LDA

East Yorks Local History Soc 2014 64pp illus softback new £12
Story of Shackleton’s chef: one of the last survivors of the Endurance
and Quest expeditions

South with Shackleton Sampson Low 1951 New Imp 182pp
Illus. by Bertoglio. Intro by Lord Mountevans
Map on eps VG+ in facsimile d/w £150

118 Huntford, Shackleton 1985 FIRST Hodder and Stoughton 774pp illus Fine/Fine

Roland

119 Joyce,
Ernest

Heavyweight and thorough biography £35

The South Polar Trail 1929 Duckworth First 220pp lllus

Erratum slip. VG- Boards and spine scuffed and corners bumped

Clean internally Facsimile d/w Rosove 188.A1 £300
The sometimes disgruntled Joyce's account of the Ross Sea Party; an
interesting, if not always accurate, telling of this harrowing story.
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120 Joyce,
Ernest

121 Locke,
Stephen

SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON
The South Polar Trail 1929 Duckworth First 220pp lllus
No erratum slip. VG Variant binding in grey paper and paper spine
Clean internally. Slip case and home-made spine label £220
Something of a mystery. Not listed in Rosove. The printer possibly
produced some for private leather binding. Other copies exist.

George Marston: Shackleton’s Antarctic Artist 2000 Hampshire CC
28pp card covers Fine One of few books written on Marston £20

122 McGregor, Shackleton’s Boat: The Story of the James Caird 1996 First 150pp illus

Harding D

123 Morrell,
Margot &

Fine/Fine Inscribed by the author to EHS daughter in law £60

Shackleton’s Way: Leadership Lessons from the Great Antarctic
Explorer 2001 Brealey FIRST 238pp illus softback S Capparell
Often used in management courses £15

124 Mill,
Hugh Robert

125 Marr,
Scout

126 Marr,
Scout

127 Noake,
Alan S

The Life of Sir Ernest Shackleton 1923 FIRST Heinemann312pp illus

VG spine little worn £150
From the library of Dr AH Macklin Inscribed ‘Mack from John and
Ellie’ Provenance: Christie’s Polar Sale 26.1 2001

First biography of the Boss endorsed by his wife ~ SEE ITEM 258

Into the Frozen South 1923 FIRST EDITION Cassell illus 240pp
in facsimile colour d/w VG- spine little worn and few fox marks  £55
Story of Shackleton’s Quest expedition

Into the Frozen South 1927 FIRST EDITION Cassell illus 248pp
Pictorial blue cloth boards VG- spine little worn £30
School edition Rosove 213.B1

Shackleton’s Scouts: Story of Scouts Marr and Mooney of the
Shackleton-Rowett Expedition 1921-22 Softbackk 200pp

Signed by the author 2021 New £25
Fresh research in well- illustrated book

128[Shackleton, Shackleton by Roland Huntford 1985 Hodder First 774 pp illus

EH]

Fine/ Fine  Substantial biography £35
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SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON

“SHACKLETON'S
EPIC VOYAGE

SHACKLETON'S
SCOUTS

poTE

Items 115 Item 127 Item 129

129 Shackleton, Aurora Australis The Book of the 1907/9 British Antarctic

EH Expedition Bluntisham reprint 1986 Preface by Lord Shackleton
14pp introduction by John Millard explaining story of book’s
production in Antarctica Near fine Fabric covers and d/w £75
This is the text only facsimile. Limited to 1,000 unnumbered copies

130 Shackleton, Heart of the Antarctic: Being the Story of the British

EH Antarctic Expedition 1907-1909 1932 Heinemann Popular edition
368pp lllus Folding map VG- faded spine in facsimile d/w £40

XXX Shackleton, EH Heart of the

Antarctic: Being the Story of the British
THE HEART OF Antarctic Expedition 1907-1909

THE - Heinemann London 1909 FIRST EDITION

Two volumes All plates, maps and

panoramas. Original blue boards and

spines with silver decoration. Lettering

clear. Very sound original set

Internally clean and binding quite firm

Rosove 305 B1 £450

An original set of this classic book describing the ‘Nimrod’ Expedition

131 Shackleton, SOUTH: The Story of the 1914-17 Expedition Heinemann
EH 1923 Reprint 205pp illus abridged small scale edition
VG- Repair to front hinge spine little worn £25
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SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON

FoAkdAxA***HIGHLY COLLECTABLE FIRST EDITIQN % k2%

132 Shackleton,EH SOUTH : The Story of the 1914-17
Expedition Heinemann FIRST EDITION Nov 1919 Heinemann
All plates and map complete. VG- Clean and tight Skillful
restoration to spine and eps using old browned paper to match.
Sound repair to tear on map Firm, clean and bright £950
Classic book of the ‘Endurance’ expedition. Rosove 308 A.1

133 Shackleton, SOUTH : The Story of the 1914-17 Expedition Heinemann Jan 1920

134 Thomson,
John

135 Wild,
Frank

136 Worsley,
Frank

137 Worsley,
Frank

Third issue Heinemann All plates and map complete. VG- Clean and
tight . Sound repair to tear on map £475
Attractive copy Rosove 308 A.3

LOST: The Antarctic Diaries of Thomas Orde Lees 2020 Erskine Press
498pp Illus NEW Book £45
The long awaited full diary from August 1914 to August 1916

(an expanded version of the book ‘Elephant Island and Beyond’)

Shackleton’s Last Voyage: The Story of the ‘Quest’ May 1923 FIRST
Cassell 372pp illus Decorated eps Very bright gilt on spine and
vignette of the ship on front board. A little wear to spine edges.
Sound binding and clean internally few marks to text VG

Rosove 349.A1 £550
A substantial and most attractive book written by the Commander of
the Expedition after Shackleton’s death at Grytviken in January 1922

Endurance: Epic of Polar Adventure 1939 Geoffrey Bles

316pp illus Foreword by Earl Jellicoe VG some light page edge foxing
Uncommon book £75
Covers Endurance and Quest expeditions, and WWI service

Shackleton’s Boat Journey 1940 Hodder and Stoughton
192pp Pocket edition VG- Spine little browned by sun £40
Uncommon edition Rosove 361.B2
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138 [Shirase
Nobu]

139 Smith, M

140 Smith, M

141 Smith,
Thomas W.

ANTARCTIC BOOKS

The Japanese South Polar Expedition 1910-12 Erskine Press, 2011
Compiled and edited by the Shirase Antarctic Expedition Supporters’
Assn. Trans by Lara Dagnell and Hilary Shibata Near Fine in like d/w
Signed by the publisher £30
Little known expedition (outside Japan) which achieved much and
met Amundsen’s Fram in the Bay of Whales

Great Endeavour: Ireland’s Antarctic Explorers 2010 FIRST Collins
254ppillus  Fine/Fine Signed by author Uncommon £40
Includes Bransfield, Crozier, Crean, Keohane, Forde & McCarthy Bros

Ice Man: The Remarkable Adventures of Antarctic Explorer Tom
Crean 2003 First Collins Softback 128pp drawings by Annie Brady
Signed by author VG+ Children’s book £12

Narrative of the Life Travels and Sufferings of Thomas W Smith
Reprint of 1844 work in 2009 by Nunatak Press Annotated by Damien
Sanders 213pp softback illus Fine £25
Among other adventurers Smith was thrice shipwrecked on a desolate
island in Antarctica. The original edition is very scarce and sought after

COLLECTABLE ‘TERRA NOVA’ EXPEDITION BOOK

142 Taylor,
Griffith

143 Taylor,
Griffith

With Scott: The Silver Lining 1916 Smith, Elder 464 pp plates and 2
folding maps Folding panoramic plate Original green cloth with penguin
on front cover. FIRST EDITION first state: without author’s preface.

VG copy A little page edge browning. Lettering & vignette of penguin
clear. Boards & spine good but little faded. Rosove 324. A1 £625
Very scarce. Account of the Australian geologist time on Scott’s last
expedition, containing substantial information on geology. “The book
was less popular than other primary accounts...it is also the scarcest of
the expedition’s first hand narratives” Rosove

With Scott: The Silver Lining 1997Reprint Bluntisham 464pp plates and
2 folding maps Folding panoramic plate Two pp introduction by David
Walton. Fine Rosove 324. A3 One of 400 unnumbered copies £165
Faithful and handsome facsimile. Now uncommon
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ANTARCTIC BOOKS

144 Taylor, Two Years Below the Horn: Operation Tabarin, Field Science and
Andrew Antarctic Sovereignty 1944-46 2017 Univ Manitoba456pp illus
softback Fine £15

145 Trendall, Putting South Georgia on the Map 2011 First Quality Press Perth

Alec 216pp Illus Many maps Softback Mint . £25
Account of Duncan Carse’s South Georgia Surveys 1951-56 with section
on Shackleton’s route across the South Georgia mountains.

146 Tarver, The SS Terra Nova (1884-1943) 2020 History Press softback 344pp illus
Michael C Mint £16

[ PUTING
| SOUTH G RGTA

TSR

Item 146 Item 145 Item 51 signed
147 Walton, K Of Dogs and Men: The lllustrated Story of the Dogs of the
& Atkinson, R British Antarctic Survey 1944-1994 Images 1996 First 190pp illus
with imprint of over 120 BAS signatures on ep Mint £30

148 Walton,  White Horizons: British Art from Antarctica 1775-2006 Flying Colours
D &B Pearson 2006 54 pp illus softback Catalogue of Exhibition at the Edinburgh

XXIX Antarctic Treaty Meeting Near fine £20
149 Ed Walton Antarctic Science 1987 CUP 280pp illus VG+/VG+ £18
DWH Articles by leading authorities of the day Dudeney, Laws, Fuchs etc

150 Wharton, Postcards of Antarctic Expeditions: A Catalogue 1898-1958
Margery First 1998 Near fine Definitive work, now hard to find £75
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151 Williams,
Isobel

152 Wilson,
Edward

153 [Wilson,
Edward]

154 Wilson,
Edward

155 Wilson,
Edward

156 Wilson,

DM&CJ Wilson 168pp illus many colour Signed by the authors VG/VG

157 Wilson,

DM & DB Elder

158 Woods,
Robin S

159 Wolsey,
Shane

160 Worsley,
Frank

161 Yelverton,

David

ANTARCTIC BOOKS

With Scott in the Antarctic: Edward Wilson, Explorer Naturalist Artist
2008 History Press 320 pp illus Mint signed by author £35

Birds of the Antarctic ed by Brian Roberts1967 FIRST Blandford Press
191ppillus VG-/VG- £30
Very well illustrated by Wilson’s paintings; many full page

South Pole Odyssey: Extracts from Wilson’s Diaries ed by Harry King
1982 FIRST Blandford Press softback 176pp illus £15
Inscribed by the editor

Diary of the Diary of the ‘Discovery’ Expedition to the
Antarctic 1901-04 1966 FIRST Blandford Press VG+/VG +
With advertising flyer for the book

£55

Diary of the Diary of the ‘Terra Nova’ Expedition to the
Antarctic 1910-13 1972 Blandford Press Fine/VG+ £45
Edward Wilson’s Nature Notebooks 2004 Reardon FIRST

£35
Wilson’s wonderful artwork inc Discovery & Terra Nova Expeditions

Cheltenham in Antarctica 2000 Reardon 143pp illus softback
Signed by the authors Fine £15

Wilson’s life &connections to Gloucestershire written by great nephew

Guide to the Birds of the Falkland Islands 1998 Nelson 256pp Illus
Fine/VG Thorough and well lllustrated guide £18

Old Falkland Photos: A view of life 1880-1940 Peregrine 1990 92pp

softback Fine £15
First Voyage in a Square Rigged Ship 1947 Geoffrey Bles 287pp

VG- some spotting to eps and handwritten notes Clean boards  £15
Quest for the Phantom Strait 2004 Polar Publishing 64pp illus £15

Mint softback Survey of early expeditions to the Peninsula 1897-1905

ARCTIC BOOKS follow...
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ARCTIC BOOKS

162 Abramson, Hero in Disgrace 1991 First Paragon House 250pp illus Fine /Fine £16
Howard S

Frederick Cook: ‘The man who was cheated out of Glory and Fame
at the North Pole’ say the d/w notes

163 Abruzzi, HRH Duke of  Farther North than Nansen :
The Voyage of the Polar Star 1901

Howard Wilford Bell First 97pp illus

folding plate Front board illus by Hassell

VG Few marks on rear white board

Scarce £325

164 Amundsen, The First Flight Across the Polar Sea 1927 Hutchinson FIRST

Roald &

274pp lllus folding map VG Clean and tight

Lincoln Ellsworth slight puckering to spine 1926 Flight of the airship ‘Norge’ £85

165 Amundsen, Roald The North West Passage:
The Voyage and Exploration of the Gjoa 1903-7
1908 FIRST Archibald Constable Two volumes

335pp + 397pp 139 illustrations and three maps
(two folding) Gilt top edge Original bindings with

bright gilt
condition

166 Anon

167 Anon

lettering VG++ Very sound original
Uncommon £675

Report of the Cruise of the US Revenue Cutter ‘Bear’

and the Overland Expedition for the Relief of Whalers in the Arctic
Ocean 1897-1898 Washington Govt Printing Office 1899

First 144pp lllus and large folding colour map Original blue

cloth binding gilt on spine VG tight and clean £90

Narrative of Voyage of Captain Ross to Discover NW Passage ...

and Rescue of Captain Ross and his crew by the Isabella

1972 facsimile of 1835 advertising booklet for the book. Published

by Hull City Library Hardback in d/w 24pp plus pull out plate £15
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ARCTIC BOOKS
168 Ed Barnett, Arctic Ambition: Captain Cook and the NW Passage 2015
James & David Univ Washington 429pp Illus Mint Lavish production £25
Nicandri Essays by various scholars about Cook’s voyage to the Pacific N West

169 Bartlett, The Last Voyage of the ‘Karluk’ 1919 Small Maynard FIRST 329pp illus
Robert & VG- Few library marks Inscribed by Bartlett and Hale £130
Ralph Hale Account of Stefansson’s Arctic Expedition 1913-16

170 Bown,  White Eskimo: Knud Rasmussen’s Fearless Journey into the Heart
Stephen R of the Arctic 2015 Da Capo Press 330pp illus Fine/Fine £20
Long overdue biography of this important and charismatic explorer

171 Bown, The Last Viking: The Life of Roald Amundsen 2012 Arum
Stephen R 357pp illus Fine/Fine £18

172 Brainard, Six Came Back Journal of David Brainard edited by Bessie Rowland
David James 1940 Bobbs Merrill FIRST EDITION 305pp illus Clean and
firm Spine slightly faded Uncommon £80
Fascinating account of the tragic events of Lady Franklin Bay
Expedition 1881-84 (led by Greely) bases on the full expedition
diary of Brainard the man regarded as the saviour of the survivors.

173 Christie’s Russian America and Polar Exploration: Highlights from the Martin
Greene Library Auction catalogue New York 7 December 2017 £25
Intro by G Klover 298pp illus softback Martin Greene bookplate Fine
Wonderful reference book for Arctic exploration

The North \
E Mcgnehc Pole

Item 175 Iltem 174

174 Du Chaillu, Land of the Midnight Sun: Summer and Winter Journeys through

Paul Sweden, Norway, Lapland and Northern Finland 1899 New Edition
George Newnes 759pp illus with maps as called for Firm and bright
Spine little worn and fep creased Folding map torn w/o loss £85
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ARCTIC BOOKS

175 Egeland A, The North Magnetic Pole: The Importance of R Amundsen’s 1903-6

& CS Deehr

176 Ellsberg,
Edward Cmdr

177 Ellsworth,

Lincoln

Magnetic Field Observations to Solar Terrestrial Physics2014 Fram
Museum 90pp illus softback Mint £25

Hell on Ice: Saga of the Jeanette 1938 Dodd Mead FIRST
421pp +ads lllus VG-/VG- Signed by author £50

Beyond Horizons 1938 FIRST UK Heinemann 384pp VG in facsimile
d/w  Autobiography by American explorer of both Poles by air ~ £40

178 Fairclough, Miskoo the Lucky 1947Hutchinson FIRST 111pp colour illus
Mary

VG- boards little worn. internally clean Child’s eskimo story £18

179 Fisher, Alexander A Journal of a
Voyage of Discovery to the Arctic
Regions in Her Majesty’s ships Hecla
and Griper in the years 1819 and 1820
1821 Fourth edition (same year as first)
Longmans, Hurst 520pp folding map
Appendices Half leather rebacked
professionally with original marbled eps
Bookplate Some offsetting but
generally clean £350

180 Green, JM A Most Dangerous Voyage: Exhibition of Books and Maps

R Desmarais

181 Grenfell,
Sir Wilfred

182 Grierson,
John

183 Hadow,
Pen

Documenting four centuries of exploration in search of NW Passage
Bruce Peel Special Collections Library University of Alberta 2008
96pp illus card covers Fine £25

The Challenge of Labrador Grenfell Assn 1928 18pp illus
card covers loose Signed by author on front cover £15

Challenge to the Poles: Highlights of Arctic and Antarctic
Aviation 1964 First Foulis 695pp illus Fine/VG+ £45

SOLO: The North Pole alone and unsupported 2004 First M Joseph
signed by author 370pp illus Fine /Fine £15
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Item 191

SIR JOHN FRANKLIN

Eonile bréaiéeir de Beay

AFRENCHMAN
IN SEARCH OF
FRANKLIN

De Bray’s Arctic Journal

ramudstedand cated by Wiiiam Barr

Item 197 Iltem 185

184 [Ed DeArmond Lady Franklin Visits Sitka, Alaska 1870 : Journal of Sophia

R N]

185 de Bray,
Emile F

186 Franklin,
Captain John

187 Franklin,
Captain John

188 Gilder,
William H.

189 Franklin,
Captain John

Cracroft, her niece 1981 Alaska Historical Society 134pp illus Fine £25
Lady Franklin had a hope that some documents relating to her
husband’s lost expedition may be found in the old Russian capital of
Alaska so, at the age of 78, she set off to find out.

A Frenchman in the Service of Franklin De Bray’s Arctic Journal
1852-54 Trans and ed by William Barr 1992 First 339pp Fine/Fine £30

Journey to the Shores of the Polar Sea in 1819-20-21-22
1969 Reprint facsimile of 1823 edition Greenwood Press 768pp four
maps, Plates etc as called for Includes appendix on natural history

and scientific observations. Brown cloth binding VG+ £75
Sir John Franklin’s Journals and Correspondence: The Second

Arctic Land Expedition 1825-7 edited by Richard Davis 1998
Champlain Soc. Limited 1250 copies 421pp folding maps Fine £60

Schwatka’s Search 1966reprint Abercrombie Fitch of 1881 edition
316pp plates and coloured map decorated boards Near fine £35
Journey to the Shores of the Polar Sea in 1819-20-21-22 1824
Second Edition John Murray Two vols 370pp + 399pp four folding
maps Half leather binding Rebacked , new brown leather spines £375
Franklin’s second voyage, which was tasked with mapping the areas
from the Atlantic to the Copper-Mine River. The sufferings on this
expedition (which famously involved survival by eating shoe leather)
was the precursor to his ill-fated final voyage.
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SIR JOHN FRANKLIN

190 [Franklin, Thirty Years in the Arctic Regions: Narrative of the Explorations and

Sir John] Adventures of Sir John Franklin Keystone Pub, Philadelphia about
1860 480pp frontis of Elisha Kent Kane decorated brown/orange front
board faded and rear board has some ‘bubbling’. Clean internally £45
Uncommon overview of Franklin’s first two expeditions with mention
of his fate on last expedition. Preface is initialed DWB

191 Houston, Arctic Artist: Journal and Paintings of George Back Midshipman with
C Stuart Franklin 1819-22 commentary by IS MaclLaren McGill Queens 1994
FIRST 403pp illus (many colour) Fine/Fine £35

192 Hutchinson, Sir John Franklin’s Erebus and Terror Expedition Lost and Found
Gillian 2017 Bloomsbury Mint 175pp illus softback £12
Recent National Maritime Museum exhibition handbook

193 Lamb, Franklin: Happy Voyager 1956 FIRST Ernest Benn 293pp illus
GF VG+/VG+ 1950s biography £25

194 McClintock, Narrative of the Discovery of the Fate of Sir J Franklin 1859
Capt. John First Murray 403pp +adverts 3 folding maps and folding letter
Half leather little scuffed Marbled boards Clean and tight £95

195 The Fox,  The Search for Sir John Franklin 27pp article in Cornhill Magazine in
An Officer of  bound volume Vol 1 Jan to June 1860 Smith and Elder illus with fold
out map Boards little worn and binding shaky £35

196 Woodward, Portrait of Jane: A Life of Lady Franklin 1951 First H&S 382pp Illus
FJ VG/VG-4cm section top of d/w spine missing Hard to find book £70

197 Woodman, Strangers Among Us 1996 McGill- Queens 166pp illus maps

David Fine/Fine from library of Ann Savours Shirley with bookplate  £65
Important and scarce book about Inuit accounts of
Franklin Expedition

198 Wright, Quest for Franklin 1959 Heinemann
Noel R Adm First 258pp illus VG+in VG d/w £20

SEE Sir John Franklin item 261 in Polar Ephemera on page 42
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199 Healy,
Capt. M A

200 Herbert,
Wally

201Herbert,
Wally

202 Huish,
Robert

203 Jackson,
Frederick G

204 Klgver,

Geir

205 Laing,
John

ARCTIC BOOKS

Report of the Cruise of the Revenue Steamer ‘Corwin’ in the Arctic
Ocean in the Year 1884 Washington GPO. 1889 129pp with 40 plates
inc 2 full colour lithographed bird plates with tissue guards, original
brown cloth boards, gilt titles, some wear to spine, VG £120
The expedition sailed to the Bering and Chukcki Seas, during which an
exploring party under Lt. Cantwell surveyed the Kokuk River.

The report includes details of the local illness that Eskimos, the

natural history of maritime Alaska, and information concerning a new
volcano in the Bering Sea. Healy was the first African-American
Commander in the Coast Guard Service.

The Polar World 2007 FIRST Polar World 128pp illus Fine £20
Wally Herbert’s wonderful Arctic and Antarctic paintings
The Noose of Laurels 1989 First Hodder& Stoughton

VG+/VG+ some browning to paper £20

Story of the Cook/Peary rivalry to be first at the North Pole with
masterly analysis of their claims, by the man who did it

The Last Voyage of Capt. Sir John Ross to the Arctic regions for
Discovery of NW Passage performed in years 1829-33...prefixed by
abridgement of former voyages of Captains Ross, Parry and
others...1835 FIRST EDITION second state John Saunders 696pp
appendix, supplement and dictionary of Esquimaux language Map,
plates and folding table as called for original cloth binding with label on
spine Some light foxing plates clean and bright £275

A Thousand Days in the Arctic 1899 Harpers FIRST US 940pp +ads
Preface by Adm F L McClintock Plates, panorama and folding maps

as called for Rough cut pages teg Bright gilt and clean VG copy £300
Three year expedition to Franz Joseph Land which included the
extraordinary meeting with Nansen returning from Fram expedition

Partners in the Polar Regions: Norway and the United States 2016
Fram Museum 126pp illus softback new signed by the author
Very well illustrated book which accompanied the exhibition

£30

Account of a Voyage to Spitzbergen 1973 K Book reprint (of 1815
original) 173pp cloth binding Fine
Includes accounts of zoology, Whale Fishery and Shetland Islands

£35
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206 Lainema,

207 Lamont,
James

208 Larson,
Sgt Henry

209 Lyon,
Capt GF

210 McCoy,
Roger M.

211 Mikkelsen,
Ejnar

212 Mikkelsen,
Ejnar

ARCTIC BOOKS

A HISTORY OF
M & J Nurminen A History of Arctic {PLORATION
Exploration; Discovery, Adventure and sl
Endurance at the Top of the World 2009
Nurminen Foundation Conway

349pp lllus Fine in d/w £65

Wonderful book, with great illustrations
(some newly published) and thorough
scholarship

Yachting in the Arctic Seas or Notes of five voyages of Sport and
Discovery in the Neighbourhood of Spitzbergen and Novaya Zemlya
1876 Chatto and Windus FIRST 387pp illus Panorama, plates and

two folding maps as called for VG- leather with raised bands

School prize book Liverpool College £145

The NW Passage 1940-2 and 1944: The Famous Voyages of the Royal
Canadian Mounted Police Schooner ‘St Roch’ Queens Printer 1969
51 ppillus card covers booklet VG £12

The Private Journal of Captain Lyon of HMS ‘Hecla’ during the

recent Voyage of Discovery under Captain Parry 1821-3 1824 John
Murray FIRST EDITION 468pp folding map 7 plates Full leather
binding with marbled eps. Firm and clean. £450

Ending the Ice: The Revolutionary Idea and Tragic Expedition of
Alfred Wegner 2006 OUP 194pp illus Mint £18
An important book about German scientist Wegener’s theory of
continental drift and his fatal expedition to Greenland in 1903/1

Lost in the Arctic: Being the Story of the ‘Alabama’ Expedition
1909-12 Heinemann 1913 FIRST EDITION Numerous illus
Large folding map 400pp VG with front of d/w only £160

Conquering the Arctic Ice1909 Heinemann FIRST 470pp three maps

(one folding) numerous illus Pictorial front board Clean & tight £220
1907 expedition to the north coast of Alaska
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ARCTIC BOOKS

213 Mittelholzer, By Airplane towards the North Pole: Account of Expedition to

Walter

214 Muir,
John

215 Murie,
OlausJ

216 Murphy,
David
217 Nansen,

Fridtjof

218 Nansen,
Fridtjof

219 [Nansen,
Fridtjof]

220 Nobile,
Umberto

221 Nobile,
Umberto

Spitzbergen 1923 George Allen 1925 FIRST 176pp

48 illus and four maps VG+ £65

The Cruise of the Corwin: Journal of the Arctic Expedition of 1881 in
search of De Long and the Jeanette 1917 Houghton Mifflin FIRST
279pp illus Grey cloth with colour image on front board teg

Near fine copy £140

Journeys to the Far North 1973 Alaska North West books 253 pp
illus softback Fine £10
Dog sledging by biologist in 1914 in Hudson Bay, Alaska & Labrador

The Arctic Fox: Francis Leopold McClintock 2004 First Dundurn
Toronto 201pp lllus Fine/Fine £20
The First Crossing of Greenland 1895 Longmans New edition 452pp +
adverts illus abridged into one volume Maroon cloth with bright gilt

Clean and tight with a few marks on rear board £40

The First Crossing of Greenland 1890 Longmans Two vols 510pp +
509pp Maps and illus as called for Period half leather binding with
marbled boards Firm and clean £385

The Nansen Photographs by Geir Klgver, Fram Museum 2021 712pp
850 photos and illus, d/w 35 ships drawings and 25 maps includes
expedition diary excerpts from Fridtjof Nansen, Otto Sverdrup,
Johansen, Anton Amundsen et al. Covers the ‘Farthest North’

Expedition Signed by the author £85
A lavish heavyweight production full of fascinating material

My Polar Flights 1961Frederick Muller First 288pp illus Fine/VG+
Uncommon in d/w £50

With the ‘Italia’ to the North Pole 1930 George Allen First 358pp

trans F Fleetwood VG spine little browned £35
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222 Nares, CaptSir GS  Narrative of a Voyage to the Polar Sea during 1875-6 in
HMS ships ‘Alert’ and ‘Discovery’ with notes on Natural History Sampson Low 1878
third edition (same year as first) two volumes 395+378 pp and adverts Six mounted
real sepia photographs, seven full page illustrations, two folding maps (one in
facsimile). Original publishers green cloth decorated in black and gilt. Firm binding
resewn and rebacked with original spines. £525

224 Parry,
W Edward

225 Parry,
Richard

An account of the last major British Arctic
Expedition and the first since the Franklin
Search Expeditions of the 1850s. The aim was
to reach the North Pole by way of NW
Greenland. The Alert attained a new Farthest
North and much scientific work was carried
out. The expedition was badly affected by
scurvy and was forced to return. This account
is enhanced by the inclusion of six original
photographs.

*IMPORTANT POLAR BOOK *

223 Parry, W Edward Journal of a Voyage for the Discovery of
the NW Passage from the Atlantic to the Pacific performed in
the years 1819-20 in his Majesty’s ships Hecla and Griper with
appendix, containing scientific and other observations.

1821 FIRST EDITION John Murray Errata slip. 310pp + nine
appendices. 20 plates and folding maps as called for. Bound
with copy of North Georgia Gazette and Winter Chronicle.
132pp Full brown leather binding. New leather spine with five
raised bands Old marbled eps. Negligible foxing and browning.
Binding firm. Very sound and attractive copy. £1,450

Journal of a Voyage for the Discovery of the NW Passage from

the Atlantic to the Pacific performed in the years 1819-20 in his
Majesty’s ships Hecla and Griper with appendix, containing

scientific and other observations 1968 Greenwood Press reprint of
1821 edition 20 plates folding maps Brown cloth binding VG+ £85

Trial by Ice: The True Story of Murder and Survival on 1871 ‘Polaris’
Expedition 2001 First Ballantine Books, NY 322pp illus Fine/Fine £15
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226 Peary,
RE

ARCTIC BOOKS

Northward Over the Great Ice: A Narrative of Life and Work

along the Shores and upon the Interior Ice Cap of Northern
Greenland in the Years 1886 and 1891-7 Methuen 1898 First UK
edition Two volumes 521+ 624 pp Maps, diagrams and about 800
illus VG++ Clean, tight and bright set £250

SCARCE AND IMPORTANT BOOK

227 Richardson, Arctic Searching Expedition: A Journal of a Boat Voyage through

John

Rupert’s Land and the Arctic Sea in search of the discovery ships
under command of Sir John Franklin with appendix of the physical
geography of North America Longman, Brown Green 1851

FIRST EDITION two vols 413 + 426pp 10 colour lithographed plates,

8 woodcuts and diagrams, large coloured folding map. Original

cloth Gilt titles to spine. Firm binding Some offsetting

and spotting. A very good set of a rare book. Sabin 71025 £1,500

Richardson accompanied Franklin on his first and second voyages. His search took him
down the Mackenzie River and eastwards to Coppermine and overland to the Great
Slave Lake. The book contains detailed accounts of Indian and Eskimo customs and

language and geography of NW Canada, illustrated with very attractive lithographs.

228 Robinson, Dark Companion: The Life of Matthew Henson, first of all great Negro

Bradley

229 Ross,
Captain

Explorers 1948 H&S FIRST 256 pp illus VG-/G+(some chips to d/w) £35
Peary’s right hand man. Skilled dog driver, hunter and Eskimo language
speaker who went seven times to the Arctic

FACSIMILE of Narrative of Voyage of Captain Ross in 1829, 30, 31, 32
and 33 to discover NW Passage ...and the Happy Rescue of Capt Ross
and crew by the Isabella...1835 William Mason Hull City Library

1972 Fine in fine d/w 24pp pull out engraving £15
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230 Ross,
Capt. John

CLASSIC POLAR BOOK

A Voyage of Discovery, made under the orders of the Admiralty, in His
Majesty’s Ships Isabella and Alexander, for the Purpose of Exploring
Baffin’s Bay, and Enquiring into the Probability of a NW Passage.

John Murry 1819 FIRST EDITION

252pp + appendix Errata slip All plates, maps ,charts and tables as
called for Half leather with marbled boards and eps. Skillfully rebacked
with old leather spine laid on. Four raised bands. Firm binding
Generally very clean with only a little browning and offsetting

Folding col plates bright and clean. Handsome, original copy £2,650
Only the first edition of this book has all the
aquatint plates and charts. Account of
expedition which sailed along Greenland’s west
coast into Baffin’s Bay encountering ‘Arctic
Highlanders’ (Eskimos) for the first time.
Assuming that Lancaster Sound was
surrounded by land and fooled by a superior
mirage, Ross turned south. A decision criticized
by Parry, captain of the ship Alexander, who

suspected Lancaster Sound was the route to the NW Passage and who led a highly
successful expedition deep into the Sound in 1819-20.

231 Scoresby, An Account of the Arctic Regions (with a history and description
William of the Northern Whale-fishery) 1969 David and Charles Reprint
Two vols Folding map Intro by Alister Hardy Fine/VG+ £60
232 Scoresby, The Polar Ice and the North Pole 1980 Caedmon 97pp fold out map
William Reprint of ‘On the Greenland or the Polar Ice’ Wernerian Soc 1815 and
‘On the Probability of Reaching the North Pole’ Edinburgh
Philosophical Journal 1828 VG+/VG+ Uncommon book £30
233 Scoresby, The Life of William Scoresby 1859 First Nelson 406pp
-Jackson RE  folding map Frontispiece is a facsimile. Col plates Original brown
embossed cloth. Spine a little worn Clean and firm £150
Scarce biography written by his nephew
234 Scott, Gino Watkins Hodder and Stoughton 1935 Reprint 317pp illus
IM colour frontis VG- spine little worn book plate £25
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235 Schley, Report of Commander Schley of Greely Relief Expedition 1884 Govt
Winfield S Printing Office 1887 75pp maps and 33 plates Half red leather Marbled
eps Front board detached otherwise VG uncommon £150

SCARCE AND IMPORTANT BOOK

236 Simpson, Narrative of the Discoveries on the North Coast of America; effected

Thomas by the Officers of the Hudson’s Bay Company during the Years 1836-9
Richard Bentley 1843 FIRST EDITION 419pp two folding maps in
facsimile Half leather Very clean internally, firm binding Dark mark on
leather spine marbled eps Book plate ‘Caledon” Uncommon £750
Includes biographical account of Thomas Simpson written by his
brother Alexander. Account of the expedition of Dease and Simpson in
1836-40 to explore coast from Mackenzie River westwards and
east of Coppermine river. Thomas Simpson died on this expedition.

237 Sérensen, The Saga of Fridtjof Nansen Allen and Unwin 1932 First 372 pp

Jon illus Trans by J Watkins From library of Charles Swithinbank with
name stamp and with signature of Rudmose Brown VG- corners
bumped Firm & clean £50

238 Spencer, Northern Lights: The Official Account of the British Air Route
Chapman F  Expedition 1930-1931 Chatto & Windus Dec 1932 First
Folding map 32 plates 264pp VG in slightly chipped d/w £90

239 Stamp,  William Scoresby : Arctic Scientist 2002 Caedmon Fine /Fine £25
Tom&~Cordelia 253pp illus folding map Inscription by Cordelia tipped in

Biography of the 19th century whaler, scientist and cleric based

on the Scoresby papers of the Whitby Society .

240 Stefansson, My Life with the Eskimo 1913 Macmillan FIRST 538pp illus two maps
Vilhjalmur VG hinges little shaky Inscribed by author in 1920 £75

241 Stefansson, The Friendly Arctic 1921 FIRST EDITION Macmillan 784 pp
Vilhjalmur Illus Two folding maps VG few scuff marks on boards £65

242 Smith, Captain Francis Crozier: Last Man Standing? 2006 FIRST Collins 242pp

Michael illus Fine/VG+ d/w(spine slightly faded) Now scarce £150
Only biography of the modest Captain who sailed with Ross, Franklin
&Parry by the author of the other great Irish unsung hero, Tom Crean
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243 Smith,
Michael

ARCTIC BOOKS
Ice Bound in the Arctic: The Mystery of Captain Francis Crozier and
the Franklin Expedition 2014 O’ Brien softback 308pp illus
signed by the author £16
The 2006 biography updated with details of the discovery of ‘Terror’

oAk R ARk XX ESCARCE FRANKLIN SEARCH BOOQIK* s ok k

244 Snow, W Parker Voyage of the Prince Albert in

Search of Sir John Franklin: A narrative
of every-day life in the Arctic Seas
1851 FIRST EDITION Longmans Green
416pp +32pp adverts Folding part-
coloured lithographed maps and four
chromo- lithographed plates after
drawings by author. Recent rebound in
half leather with period eps

Firm and clean VG+ £875

Very scarce. An account of the Franklin search expedition of June-Sept 1850 to the
Lancaster Sound and Barrow Strait region, sponsored by Lady Franklin and
commanded by Captain Charles Codrington Forsyth. Parker Snow, served as surgeon

on board the ‘Prince Albert’.

245 Stuck, Hudson A Winter Circuit of our Arctic Coast:
Narrative of a Journey with dog-sleds around the entire coast
of Alaska 1920 First UK 360pp illus two folding maps VG+
Clean and tight uncommon £65

246 Talcott,
Dudley Vaill

247 Tilman,
HW

North of North Cape: The Artic Voyages of the ‘Norkap II’ 1936 First
John Lane 316ppillus VG £25
From Tromso to Franz Joseph Land, East Greenland and Labrador

Ice with Everything 1974 Nautical First 142pp Illus VG-/VG £18
couple of small stamps on title page Sailing around Greenland

40



ARCTIC BOOKS
ek ko ok ok ok % kK GHACKLETON CONNECTION % % s 5 ks s ks ke e

248 Sverdrup,  New Land: Four Years in the Arctic Regions 1904 Longmans
Otto FIRST Two volumes Trans by Ethel Harriet Hearn 504 pp +

496 lllus and two maps in rear pocket and folding map VG++

Bright and clean silver vignettes on upper boards and spine.

Very slight scuffing to top spines. Sound binding and clean £500
From the library of Dr AH Macklin, doctor on Endurance and Quest, and signed A H
Macklin boldly in pencil on half title of both vols.Provenance:Christie’s Sale25.9.2001
A sound set of an uncommon book. Otto Svedrup was the second in command on the
Fram during Nansen’s famous journey to the farthest north. Heavy ice prevented the
expedition making a serious attempt on the Pole but they were able to sledge up the
coast of Ellesmere Island and they explored four undiscovered islands (Axel Heiberg,
Ellef Ringnes Land, Amund Ringnes Land, and King Christian Is) and studied Jones
Sound, making important scientific observations.

From item 248 Item 252 Item 250
249 Turley, Roald Amundsen Explorer 1935 First Methuen 218pp
Charles VG+ £25

250 Turley, Nansen of Norway 1934 Third Methuen four illus and two maps
Charles 210pp VG/VG- £38

251 Wilkins,  Under the North Pole: Wilkins-Ellsworth Submarine Expedition
Sir Hubert 1931 Brewer Warren Putnam FIRST 347pp illus maps on eps VG £65

252 Williams, The Quest for the North West Passage 2007 Folio Society
Glyn Decorated front board and spine 614pp illus Mint in slip case £40

253 Wright,  The Big Nail: The Story of the Cook-Peary Feud Who was the First to
Theon the North Pole? John Day NY 1970 First 368pp illus Fine/Fine £16

POLAR EPHEMERA & POSTCARDS follow....
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TWO OF THE EIGHT CRESSWELL PRINTS Item 257

254 Amundsen Silver book mark with profile image
Roald 1920s 9cms Uncommon £120

255 [Byrd, Bringing the South Pole to the Screen 2pp article about filming Byrd
Commdr] Expedition ‘Picture Show’ mag. 1931 Complete few small tears £15

256 Byrd, Cmdr Signature of RE BYRD and RE PEARY on Album page £85

257 Cresswell, Set of Eight Sketches of Voyage of HMS Investigator during discovery

Lieut of NW Passage by Capt M’Clure with chart of Route Facsimile 1854
edition of prints Arctic Press 1998 Limited Number 123/200 approx
42 x 30 cms in original box Fine £100

258 Cadbury  More British Marvels Album 2 16pp Card covers Card collectors’
album complete Sections on Fish, Castles, Trees, Explorers etc

Two full pages illus polar exploration 1930s VG £25
259 de Gerlache, Signed Christmas Card with drawing of penguins signing £45
Gaston Son of Adrien de Gerlache who led Belgian Antarctic Exped. 1957-8
260 Evans, E Signature ERGR EVANS 1926 on album page £45

261 Franklin, Sir John Handwritten note (see opposite)
8 lines with thanks for sending
‘American Review’ no date £450

262 Herbert,W Signature ‘Wally Herbert North
Pole 6 April ’69’ on white card £30
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263 lllustrated London News: Full page picture engravings of 19t century Arctic

Expeditions. A sample shown below. Please let me know your interests. Ideal for

mounting and framing Single page approx. 27 x 38cms. Double page 55 x 38 cms
Discount for several £10 each

264 [Linblad, Booklet 10t" Anniversary of Linblad Tourist Expeditions in Antarctica

Lars-Eric] 1966-75 Pub American Soc of Polar Philatelists compiled by Salomon
Borten 20pp card covers with several stamped covers with postal
cachets tipped in. lllus of ships and covers Unusual and collectable £55

265 MClintock,FL Cut signature Commander of the Fox 1857-9 £50

43



266 [Players]

267 [Scott,
Captain RF
et al]

268 [Scott,
Captain RF]

Item 268
269 [Scott,
Captain RF]
270 [Scott,
Captain RF]
271 [Scott,

Captain RF]

272 [Scott,
Captain RF]

POLAR EPHEMERA

Cigarette Cards ‘Polar Exploration’ Series 1 about 1910 set of 25 cards
Framed. Features Nimrod Expedition and Arctic explorers £60
Framed set of Series 2 available featuring Terra Nova Expedition  £60

Famous Explorers Bancroft Tiddlers book about 1960
small pocket book for children includes Peary, Scott, Amundsen,
Hillary and Capt Cook VG 32pp illus £15

‘The Last Place on Earth’ Nine publicity still B&W photos from TV film
based on Roald Huntford’s book £55

Item 269

90 degrees South: The Undying Story of Captain Scott
Five cinema foyer film stills form the Herbert Ponting film of ‘Terra
Nova’ Expedition 25 x 20cms little damp stain to some £75

Souvenir of the ‘Epic of the South Pole’ Film brochure of Ponting film
1930s 20pp VG edges little worn £150

‘Scott of the Antarctic’ film preview in London What’s On Guide
17 Oct 1948 complete magazine with full page picture of John Mills as
Capt. Scott on front page VG £20

THE DAILY MIRROR Memorial Number of the Scott Antarctic RF]

Expedition 21 May 1913 24pp complete with Capt Scott’s tomb on
front cover and many other photos Browned but VG condition £30
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273 [Scott, Captain R F Scott RN ‘Spy’ caricature in lounge suit smoking cigarette
Captain RF] 1910 36 x 24 cms colour in gold coloured frame £85

274 [Scott, Royal Doulton Presentation Plate of Scott leaving Cape Evans with
Captain RF] ponies. Hand coloured bone china produced from original artwork by
Andrew Wheatcroft Limited edition 1276/3500 with certificate and in
original box £45
Quite a collectors piece though the representation of Scott is none
too accurate and the ponies are painted as brown!

THE 1M

2

IN LoNDON

Item 271 Item 275 Item 278
275 [Scott, Porcelain Statue Goss 16cms high with coat of arms of Denbigh
Captain RF]  1950s? VG+ Uncommon £80

276 [Scott, ‘Cadbury’s Trade Cards Antarctic Series ‘Terra Nova’

Captain RF] Numbers 1,2,3,4,8,9,10 from series of 12 £30 each
277[Shackleton, Film Poster Shackleton’s Antarctic Adventure IMAX Bristol £25
E H] signed by Stephen Venables who took part in the reconstruction

278[Shackleton, Spode plate in Great Explorers Series showing James Caird off South
EH] Georgia. Produced with approval of RGS Limited & numbered 614
In original padded Spode box Fine £75

279([Shackleton, Endurance Expedition Stamps Royal Mail 2016 Centenary of Rescue
E H] six stamps various values in presentation pack Mint Unused £18
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280(Shackleton, DVD SOUTH: Sir E Shackleton’s Glorious Epic of the Antarctic BFI
E H] Hurley’s film with extra features ‘Southward on Quest’ and ‘Ross Sea
Party’ 80mins + 45 mins with booklet Fine £12

281[Shackleton, DVD Shackleton Channel 4 film starring Kenneth Branagh 206 mins
E H] Fine £10

282[Shackleton, King Edward VII Land: A History of The Special Postage Stamp

EH] issued for use in the Antarctic Regions for Sir E Shackleton’s
Expedition 1907-09 by Alexander J Sefi 1912 D Field 18pp illus card
covers (detached) VG-  Uncommon booklet £50

King Edward VIL Land

Item 282 Item 267

283[Shackleton, ‘Southward on the Quest’ Scala Film Souvenir booklet 8 large
EH] landscape photos in FACSIMILE together with collection of other

ephemera from the Quest Expedition in FACSIMILE inc flyer from
Frank Wild talk, Scala magazine featuring the Quest film and
postcards plus booklet. Number 41 of 275 Erskine Press 2022 £50

284 [Trans First Day Cover 30th Anniversary 1998 Flown in Concorde to Arctic
Antarctic Exp]  Signed by Dr Hannes La Grange Stamped Rothera £15
ii)....another signed by Dr Hal Lister £15
iii)....letter from JA White answering questions about the expedition
route dated 10 March 1958 £15
285 Wilkes, Signed Handwritten Letter 8 lines recommendation for a servant
Charles No date £80
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A SELECTION OF POLAR POSTCARDS

All cards VG, B&W & postally unused unless stated otherwise.
Many other polar postcards available. Please ask

ARCTIC

286 Fridtjof Nansen portrait Celebre Viaggiatore Polare
287 Fridtjof Nansen portrait RS6030
288 Fram Expedition PT Mallings, Norway Portraits of crew and Arctic scene
289 Duca degli Abruzzi al Polo Nord Stoppani Fratelli, Milano
290 Commander Peary Full length portrait Rotary
291 Nansen meeting Jackson 17.6.1896 colour Goldfeld Others in series available
292 Nils Adolf Nordenskiold (of Vega) Das Grosse Jahrhundert collection No 185
293 Andree’s Polar Journey ‘Just About to Ascend’ col + Van Houten’s Cocoa Advert
294 Andree colour postally used 1900
295 Nobile Expedition Ballerini & Fratini Firenze
296 How Cook and Peary discovered the North Pole map US Card
297 First vessel to pass through NW Passage Gjoa in San Francisco col Cardinell
298 Capt Bartlett and the crew of the steamer Roosevelt Karwin Chicago
299 Watkins Mountain Expedition 1969
signed six members Stamped Scoresby Sund
300 Icy North’ All British Picture Co colour
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Items 398 and 295 Items 287 and 294 (colour)
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A SELECTION OF POLAR POSTCARDS

ANTARCTIC
References for Antarctic postcards are from Margery Wharton’s Catalogue Postcards of
Antarctic Expeditions 1898-1958 ( see item 145 )

301 Belgica Expedition ‘La Belgica dans la nuit polaire’ postmarked 1902 AA2 £40
302 Set of four Wrench cards from Scott’s Discovery Expedition (BAE) DA 1,2,3,4
Two have ‘SS Discovery’ stamps One has crease, o/w VG reverse blank Scarce  £550

Item 302 Item 308
303 Discovery Expedition Canterbury Times NZ DE12 Weddell Seal Rookery
postally used Dunedin 1904 £65

304 Discovery Expedition Canterbury Times NZ DE23 Weddell Seal mother £65
305 Discovery arrived at Portsmouth colour Ruddock postally used little grubby £15
306 Discovery on Thames Embankment Judges £12
307 Frys Cocoa With Scott at South Pole colour XPU8a Scarce original card £65
308 Set of seven cards Terra Nova Expedition series 1 with rare envelope somewhat
damaged, but complete Fine Art Society KA Fine £275
309 Set of seven cards Terra Nova Expedition series 2 Fine Art Society KA Fine £230
310 Capt Scott and Motor Sledge 18 Jan 1912 KC 2 Batchelder Croydon crease £30
311 Set of three cards Captain Scott KB 7199A, B &C Rotary Fine £55
312 Set of 12 cards Shackleton’s Nimrod Expedition GA Fine £350
313 Lieut Shackleton ‘Arctic (sic) Explorer’ in sledging gear Rotary GD 7181a £25
314 Lieut Shackleton sitting at desk Geo. Lucas GE 2 postally used Aug 1909 £25
315 Shackleton and dogs Nimrod Expedition GE 1 Farnol Holborn postally used 1909 £35
316 Ross Sea Party: Aurora pushing through the ice NA2 £35
317 Scott Memorial Card Christchurch NZ RP Not in Wharton corners creased £15
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A SELECTION OF POLAR POSTCARDS

ANTARCTIC
318 Capt Scott Memorial Queesntown XSM13 civ £15
319 Scott Memorial Card Angel in colour Tuck’s oilette XSM 1a £18
320 Capt Scott Memorial Devonport XSM 10 bii £15
321 Roald Amundsen (in later life) £20
322 Roald Amundsen Portrait in sledging gear Facsimile signature JE 1 £25
323 Trans Antarctic Exped 1955-8: Unloading Tracked Vehicles (have others in series) £25
324 Terra Nova Figurehead in Roath Park , Cardiff KI 1 £12

£40

325 NZ International Exhibition 1906/7 No 11 XPU 19b postally used 1907

Items 321 and 313 Item 324 and 325

OLD POSTCARDS OF PORT STANLEY, FALKLAND ISLANDS

326 The Cathedral and Frontage Ross
Road TN Binnie, Port Stanley 1930? £30

327 Public Jetty Port Stanley RP
1915? £35

328 Port Stanley looking East
(over town) 1933? £35

329 Government House Port Stanley
1938? £30
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Book Fairs 2023

We are booked in to exhibit at these fairs in 2022. Be sure to check the website
www.pbfa.org to see if they are taking place. Please let us know if you would like a
complimentary admission ticket, if you would like us to bring along particular books for
you to see, or if you have any interesting books on any subject to sell.

e 29 January 2023 Topsham, Exeter PBFA Fair EX3 OHF

e 22 April Oxford PBFA Fair Oxford Brookes University OX3 0BP

e 19/20 May London PBFA Antiquarian Book Fair ILEC Earls Court SW6 1UD

e 24 June Abergavenny PBFA Fair The Priory Centre NP7 5 ND

e 6 August Topsham PBFA Book Fair, Exeter EX3 OHF

e 14 October Sherborne PBFA Fair, Digby Memorial Hall DT9 3NL

e 26 Nov Topsham Book PBFA Fair, Exeter EX3 OHF

Books new to stock are regularly added to the monthly PBFA on-line fairs which take
place on the 29" of each month.

For full details of the PBFA Fairs, please see the website www.pbfa.org

Abbreviations used: b&w black and white; d/w dust wrapper; ed edited by ;
(fleps (free)endpaper(s);GJ Geographical Journal ;illus.
illustration(s); insc. inscription; ND no date; pp pages;
prelims. preliminary pages; teg Top edges gilt;
trans translated; Univ. university; vol(s). volume(s)

Condition rated: book / d/w (New/Mint/Fine/Very Good/Good : + plus or — minus )
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